
Leadership Team

Leadership Team Last updated: 10/19/16

Type First Last Title Agency Email Phone Term Expires

Member Natasha Adams Public Defender
Orange County Public Defender’s 
Office natasha.a.adams@nccourts.org; 1st 12/1/2017

Member Nancy Coston Director
Orange County Department of Social 
Services ncoston@orangecountync.gov; 919-245-2802 1st 12/1/2016

Member Allison DeMarco Scientist
Frank Porter Graham Child 
Development Institute, UNC allsd@hotmail.com;

919-843-9911
 510-468-2193 2nd 12/1/2016

Member Mark Dorosin Commissioner Orange County mdorosin@orangecountync.gov; 919-967-1486 NA NA
Member Kathleen Ferguson Commissioner Town of Hillsborough Kathleen.Ferguson@hillsboroughnc.org; 919-998-2153 NA NA
Member Al Green Retired Employment Security Commission algreen5854@yahoo.com 919-338-3054 1st 12/1/2017

Member Sally Greene
Town Council 
Member Town of Chapel Hill sally@ibiblio.org; 919-260-4077 NA NA

Member Barbara Jessie-Black Executive Director PTA Thrift Shop, Inc. bjblack@bellsouth.net; 919-942-6565 3rd 12/1/2016

Member Jeff Nieman
Assistant District 
Attorney Orange County Jeffrey.l.nieman@gmail.com; 919-644-4625 3rd 12/1/2016

Member Damon Seils Alderperson Town of Carrboro dseils@townofcarrboro.org 919-960-5931 NA NA

Member Kristen Smith

Vice President for 
Advocacy & 
Engagement

Chapel Hill-Carrboro Chamber of 
Commerce ksmith@carolinachamber.org; 919-357-9988 2nd 12/1/2016

Member Diiv Sternman

Member Services 
Coordinator, Chapel 
Hill Community Empowerment Fund diivs@communityef.org (919) 200-0233 1st 12/1/2017

Member Charlotte Stewart Director
NC Veterans Pro Bono Network, NC 
Bar Association cstewart@ncbar.org;

336-675-3286
 919-657-1560 (o) 2nd 12/1/2016

Member Annetta Streater Member  CHCCS Board of Education Astreater@chccs.k12.nc.us 919-918-2037 1st 12/1/2017

Member Jerry Villemain Member
Governor's Traumatic Brain Injury 
Advisory Board jvillemain@aol.com; 1st 12/1/2017
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